
ALMA Observing Activity from 2015-05-12T18:00:00 to 2015-05-19T17:59:00
QA0 pass executions

2015-05-19
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

11:27:45 12:04:41 2013.1.00535.S IRAS_010_b_08_TE Probing the AGN activity and
molecular interstellar medium in ultra-
luminous infrared galaxies using CH

Rangwala NA 12-m 8

10:58:28 11:42:52 2013.1.01161.S Uranus_M83_a_06_TP From Bars to CMZs and YMCs Sakamoto EA Total Power 6

10:48:40 11:27:23 2013.1.00535.S IRAS_010_a_08_TE Probing the AGN activity and
molecular interstellar medium in ultra-
luminous infrared galaxies using CH

Rangwala NA 12-m 8

09:53:24 10:48:17 2013.1.00296.S PKS1830-_a_07_TE A search for extragalactic argonium,
ArH+, a probe of the very atomic
diffuse interstellar medium

Müller EU 12-m 7

08:33:36 09:57:20 2013.1.01204.S Snake-Mo_a_03_7M Hierarchical Structures and
Kinematics of a 30pc IR-dark Filament

Wang EU 7-m 3

08:21:26 09:53:03 2012.1.00196.S L694-2_372_12m_C32-2Central Mass Accumulation in Dense
Cores and the Origin of the
Circumstellar Disk

Di Francesco NA 12-m 7

06:56:34 08:19:33 2013.1.01391.S NGC6357__d_03_7M NGC 6357: A Laboratory for Testing
Modes of Star Formation

Faesi NA 7-m 3

06:31:30 08:18:47 2013.1.01099.S PKS1830-_a_09_TE First interstellar detection of the H2F+
ion and fluorine chemistry in the
z=0.89 molecular absorber toward
PKS1830-211

Kawaguchi EA 12-m 9

04:42:20 06:31:07 2013.1.00824.S NGC_5765_a_09_TE Sub-millimeter H2O Megamasers in
AGN Accretion Disks

Braatz NA 12-m 9

03:59:50 04:35:35 2013.1.00524.S CGCG049_b_09_TE ALMA Explorations of Nuclear
Regions of Nearby LIRGs: Warm
Molecular Gas Distribution Down to
GMC Scales

Lu NA 12-m 9

03:04:39 03:59:27 2012.1.00377.S NGC4418__c_09_12 Fire and Wind in Compton-thick
Monster: The Case of NGC 4418

Sakamoto EA 12-m 9

02:25:19 03:04:15 2013.1.00278.S IRAS1629_n_07_TE Formation of complex organics in
solar-type protostars

Jorgensen EU 12-m 7

00:15:55 01:40:24 2013.1.00437.S J1056163_a_07_TE Establishing the Disk Mass-Stellar
Mass Scaling Relation

Pascucci NA 12-m 7

2015-05-18
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

22:40:40 00:02:38 2013.1.00437.S J1056163_a_07_TE Establishing the Disk Mass-Stellar
Mass Scaling Relation

Pascucci NA 12-m 7

11:01:14 11:45:05 2013.1.01004.S Uranus_a_06_TP Revealing the secrets of VLA1623: an
in-depth look into the earliest star
formation stage

Lai EA Total Power 6

10:42:28 12:02:15 2013.1.00532.S ngc628_b_03_TE The Dense Gas Fraction and Its
Dependence on Galactic Environment

Schinnerer EU 12-m 3

10:15:40 10:42:07 2013.1.00032.S IRAS_224_c_06_TE AGN feedback and molecular line flux
ratios in infrared luminous dusty
galaxies

Imanishi EA 12-m 6

09:22:13 10:11:59 2013.1.00269.S 3c454.3_SgrB2_a_03_T
P

Sgr B2 - The Proving Ground for Star
Formation Theories

Ginsburg EU Total Power 3

09:16:36 09:45:43 2013.1.00032.S Superant_a_06_TE AGN feedback and molecular line flux
ratios in infrared luminous dusty
galaxies

Imanishi EA 12-m 6

08:17:42 09:16:10 2013.1.01102.S Elias29_a_06_TE Highlighting the Centrifugal Barrier in
Protostellar Envelopes by Chemistry

Sakai EA 12-m 6

08:00:05 08:57:34 2013.1.01004.S VLA1623A_a_06_TP Revealing the secrets of VLA1623: an
in-depth look into the earliest star
formation stage

Lai EA Total Power 6

07:08:57 08:17:18 2013.1.01102.S B335_a_06_TE Highlighting the Centrifugal Barrier in
Protostellar Envelopes by Chemistry

Sakai EA 12-m 6

06:33:24 07:05:17 2013.1.00269.S SgrB2_a_03_TP Sgr B2 - The Proving Ground for Star
Formation Theories

Ginsburg EU Total Power 3

05:42:09 06:57:46 2013.1.00195.S L183_CC_a_03_TE Dust Properties and Physical
Conditions in the coldest dense core
LDN183

Bernard EU 12-m 3



05:37:08 06:08:25 2013.1.00269.S SgrB2_a_03_TP Sgr B2 - The Proving Ground for Star
Formation Theories

Ginsburg EU Total Power 3

04:53:13 05:24:57 2013.1.00269.S SgrB2_a_03_TP Sgr B2 - The Proving Ground for Star
Formation Theories

Ginsburg EU Total Power 3

04:13:55 05:30:10 2013.1.00889.S M83_a_03_TE Chemical Variation between a Spiral
Arm and a Bar in M83

Watanabe EA 12-m 3

04:08:05 04:39:23 2013.1.00269.S SgrB2_a_03_TP Sgr B2 - The Proving Ground for Star
Formation Theories

Ginsburg EU Total Power 3

03:36:03 04:07:32 2013.1.00269.S SgrB2_a_03_TP Sgr B2 - The Proving Ground for Star
Formation Theories

Ginsburg EU Total Power 3

02:56:36 04:13:38 2013.1.00889.S M83_a_03_TE Chemical Variation between a Spiral
Arm and a Bar in M83

Watanabe EA 12-m 3

01:39:37 02:56:15 2013.1.00889.S M83_a_03_TE Chemical Variation between a Spiral
Arm and a Bar in M83

Watanabe EA 12-m 3

00:45:20 01:39:14 2013.1.00889.S M83_c_03_TE Chemical Variation between a Spiral
Arm and a Bar in M83

Watanabe EA 12-m 3

00:24:07 00:43:37 2013.1.00989.S 1ES_1101_a_04_TE Probing the inner-most region of the
relativistic jet in extreme TeV blazars

Akiyama EA 12-m 4

2015-05-17
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:04:26 00:04:12 2013.1.00171.S C_488_a_03_TE Cold gas in AGNs hosts: walking
along the 'main-sequence'of star-
forming galaxies.

Mainieri EU 12-m 3

22:04:00 23:04:08 2013.1.00171.S C_488_a_03_TE Cold gas in AGNs hosts: walking
along the 'main-sequence'of star-
forming galaxies.

Mainieri EU 12-m 3

21:35:38 22:36:47 2012.1.01069.S HOPS_136_a_06_TP Mapping the Envelopes of Edge-On
Orion Protostars

Fischer NA Total Power 6

21:10:21 21:47:51 2013.1.00171.S C_1591_a_03_TE Cold gas in AGNs hosts: walking
along the 'main-sequence'of star-
forming galaxies.

Mainieri EU 12-m 3

20:34:04 21:35:22 2012.1.01069.S HOPS_136_a_06_TP Mapping the Envelopes of Edge-On
Orion Protostars

Fischer NA Total Power 6

19:31:50 20:33:46 2012.1.01069.S HOPS_136_a_06_TP Mapping the Envelopes of Edge-On
Orion Protostars

Fischer NA Total Power 6

18:58:18 20:24:00 2012.1.00173.S HUDF An ALMA 1.3-mm image of The
Hubble Ultra Deep Field

Dunlop EU 12-m 6

18:16:44 19:18:32 2012.1.01069.S HOPS_171_a_06_TP Mapping the Envelopes of Edge-On
Orion Protostars

Fischer NA Total Power 6

17:31:39 18:57:59 2012.1.00173.S HUDF An ALMA 1.3-mm image of The
Hubble Ultra Deep Field

Dunlop EU 12-m 6

17:14:44 18:16:21 2012.1.01069.S HOPS_136_a_06_TP Mapping the Envelopes of Edge-On
Orion Protostars

Fischer NA Total Power 6

16:35:39 17:31:17 2013.1.00060.S NGC1068_a_03_TE Physical and Chemical Properties of
Giant Molecular Clouds in  the
Starburst Ring of NGC 1068

Tosaki EA 12-m 3

16:12:54 17:14:19 2012.1.01069.S HOPS_171_a_06_TP Mapping the Envelopes of Edge-On
Orion Protostars

Fischer NA Total Power 6

15:11:05 16:16:01 2013.1.01046.S 67P_HCN_1_07_TE A combined study of comet
67P/Churyumov-Gerasimenko with
Rosetta and ALMA

Biver EU 12-m 7

13:48:59 15:10:39 2013.1.01046.S 67P_com_1_07_TE A combined study of comet
67P/Churyumov-Gerasimenko with
Rosetta and ALMA

Biver EU 12-m 7

13:15:39 14:00:06 2012.1.01069.S Uranus_a_06_TP Mapping the Envelopes of Edge-On
Orion Protostars

Fischer NA Total Power 6

12:31:18 13:15:06 2013.1.00803.S Uranus_a_06_TP Probing the Embedded Disk of the
Giant Elliptical NGC 5128 (Centaurus
A)

Espada EA Total Power 6

12:27:59 13:48:44 2013.1.01046.S 67P_com_1_07_TE A combined study of comet
67P/Churyumov-Gerasimenko with
Rosetta and ALMA

Biver EU 12-m 7

11:45:42 12:30:46 2013.1.00803.S Uranus_b_06_TP Probing the Embedded Disk of the
Giant Elliptical NGC 5128 (Centaurus
A)

Espada EA Total Power 6

10:40:45 11:32:24 2013.1.01058.S calibrator_uranus_07_TPIrradiated Shocks and Ionisation
Sources in the Central Parsec of the
Milky Way

Goicoechea EU Total Power 7

09:34:27 10:38:41 2013.1.01119.S A2667_a_07_TE Unveiling the nature of the reddest
submillimeter sources in lensing
cluster fields

Boone EU 12-m 7

09:33:04 10:40:19 2013.1.01058.S SgrA_sta_a_07_TP Irradiated Shocks and Ionisation
Sources in the Central Parsec of

Goicoechea EU Total Power 7



the Milky Way

08:47:44 09:31:58 2013.1.00278.S IRAS1629_l_07_TE Formation of complex organics in
solar-type protostars

Jorgensen EU 12-m 7

08:25:16 09:32:36 2013.1.01058.S SgrA_sta_a_07_TP Irradiated Shocks and Ionisation
Sources in the Central Parsec of the
Milky Way

Goicoechea EU Total Power 7

08:07:25 08:45:18 2013.1.00278.S IRAS1629_c_07_TE Formation of complex organics in
solar-type protostars

Jorgensen EU 12-m 7

07:27:28 08:07:02 2013.1.00278.S IRAS1629_b_07_TE Formation of complex organics in
solar-type protostars

Jorgensen EU 12-m 7

07:16:17 08:24:04 2013.1.01058.S SgrA_sta_a_07_TP Irradiated Shocks and Ionisation
Sources in the Central Parsec of the
Milky Way

Goicoechea EU Total Power 7

06:47:30 07:27:02 2013.1.00278.S IRAS1629_e_07_TE Formation of complex organics in
solar-type protostars

Jorgensen EU 12-m 7

06:08:29 07:16:00 2013.1.01058.S SgrA_sta_a_07_TP Irradiated Shocks and Ionisation
Sources in the Central Parsec of the
Milky Way

Goicoechea EU Total Power 7

06:07:05 06:47:06 2013.1.00278.S IRAS1629_d_07_TE Formation of complex organics in
solar-type protostars

Jorgensen EU 12-m 7

05:00:39 06:08:10 2013.1.01058.S SgrA_sta_a_07_TP Irradiated Shocks and Ionisation
Sources in the Central Parsec of the
Milky Way

Goicoechea EU Total Power 7

04:14:35 05:29:50 2013.1.00387.S Flying_S_a_06_TE Testing the Anisotropy of Turbulence
in Protoplanetary Disks

Guilloteau EU 12-m 6

03:52:52 05:00:16 2013.1.01058.S SgrA_sta_a_07_TP Irradiated Shocks and Ionisation
Sources in the Central Parsec of the
Milky Way

Goicoechea EU Total Power 7

02:49:48 03:52:29 2013.1.01058.S SgrA_sta_a_07_TP Irradiated Shocks and Ionisation
Sources in the Central Parsec of the
Milky Way

Goicoechea EU Total Power 7

02:41:45 04:13:50 2013.1.01282.S Centauru_a_07_TE Polarimetric Observation of Centaurus
A: Poloidally-dominated magnetic field
vs. Toraoidally-dominated magnetic
field in the Innermost Jet

Nagai EA 12-m 7

01:12:39 01:56:31 2013.1.00803.S Centauru_c_06_TP Probing the Embedded Disk of the
Giant Elliptical NGC 5128 (Centaurus
A)

Espada EA Total Power 6

00:49:37 02:38:31 2013.1.01282.S Centauru_a_07_TE Polarimetric Observation of Centaurus
A: Poloidally-dominated magnetic field
vs. Toraoidally-dominated magnetic
field in the Innermost Jet

Nagai EA 12-m 7

00:28:08 01:12:13 2013.1.00803.S Centauru_c_06_TP Probing the Embedded Disk of the
Giant Elliptical NGC 5128 (Centaurus
A)

Espada EA Total Power 6

2015-05-16
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:32:33 00:26:01 2013.1.00889.S M83_b_03_TE Chemical Variation between a Spiral
Arm and a Bar in M83

Watanabe EA 12-m 3

23:19:03 00:02:56 2013.1.00803.S Centauru_c_06_TP Probing the Embedded Disk of the
Giant Elliptical NGC 5128 (Centaurus
A)

Espada EA Total Power 6

22:34:03 23:18:11 2013.1.00803.S Centauru_c_06_TP Probing the Embedded Disk of the
Giant Elliptical NGC 5128 (Centaurus
A)

Espada EA Total Power 6

22:01:39 23:10:52 2013.1.00041.S 1-IC2163_b_03_TE Star Formation, Shocks, and AGN in
a Pre-Starburst Galaxy Collision

Elmegreen NA 12-m 3

20:42:54 21:51:45 2013.1.00041.S 1-IC2163_b_03_TE Star Formation, Shocks, and AGN in
a Pre-Starburst Galaxy Collision

Elmegreen NA 12-m 3

19:07:21 20:19:30 2012.1.00001.S NGC1097_110_12m_C3
2-5

The Molecular Medium in the
Prototypical Barred Spiral NGC 1097

Sheth NA 12-m 3

17:41:14 19:06:57 2012.1.00173.S HUDF An ALMA 1.3-mm image of The
Hubble Ultra Deep Field

Dunlop EU 12-m 6

17:03:50 18:09:19 2012.1.00524.S Mira_a_07_TP Shaping the Outflows of Binary AGB
Stars

Ramstedt EU Total Power 7

15:58:07 17:24:50 2012.1.00173.S HUDF An ALMA 1.3-mm image of The
Hubble Ultra Deep Field

Dunlop EU 12-m 6

14:40:37 15:57:42 2012.1.00979.S Multi-source_cont A pilot survey for [CII]157.7um
emission in star-forming galaxies

Tadaki EA 12-m 7



at z=1.7

14:16:29 15:08:20 2012.1.00524.S Uranus_Mira_a_07_TP Shaping the Outflows of Binary AGB
Stars

Ramstedt EU Total Power 7

11:14:08 12:20:46 2013.1.01239.S CFHT-NBJ_a_07_TE Probing the z=1.0 Kennicutt-Schmidt
law by combining ALMA and VLT
KMOS observations

Stott EU 12-m 7

11:06:38 12:46:49 2013.1.00212.S N83C_a_07_7M Detailed molecular gas distribution of
an active star forming region within a
low-metallicity environment: CO/CI
observations of N83 in the Small
Magellanic Cloud (SMC)

Onishi EA 7-m 7

09:42:29 11:06:09 2013.1.01204.S Snake-Mo_a_03_7M Hierarchical Structures and
Kinematics of a 30pc IR-dark Filament

Wang EU 7-m 3

09:13:31 11:13:41 2013.1.00433.S BDF-3299_a_08_TE Characterizing the nature of a
protogalaxy in the primordial Universe
(z=7.1) seen by ALMA

Maiolino EU 12-m 8

08:18:11 09:41:46 2013.1.01204.S Snake-Mo_a_03_7M Hierarchical Structures and
Kinematics of a 30pc IR-dark Filament

Wang EU 7-m 3

07:57:52 09:13:04 2013.1.01052.S ID3_high_a_08_TE Tracing the Star Formation at z=6.11
with [OIII]

Madden EU 12-m 8

07:08:37 07:57:21 2013.1.00278.S IRAS1629_a_07_TE Formation of complex organics in
solar-type protostars

Jorgensen EU 12-m 7

04:23:58 05:31:55 2013.1.00387.S Flying_S_a_06_TE Testing the Anisotropy of Turbulence
in Protoplanetary Disks

Guilloteau EU 7-m 6

03:23:33 03:53:15 2013.1.00663.S Sz91_a_06_TE Unveiling the gas and dust structure
of the planet forming candidates SZ91
and MYLup

Canovas CL 12-m 6

01:24:17 02:51:49 2013.1.00251.S hip_6766_a_06_TE Mass loss on the RGB: reaching the
limits

Groenewegen EU 12-m 6

00:59:39 01:22:19 2013.1.00989.S 1ES_1218_a_04_TE Probing the inner-most region of the
relativistic jet in extreme TeV blazars

Akiyama EA 12-m 4

00:21:47 00:47:33 2013.1.01172.S ngc_3110_b_03_TE CO isotopic ratio enhancement of Pa
alpha-selected merging luminous
infrared galaxies

Saito EA 12-m 3

2015-05-15
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

11:10:09 11:40:07 2013.1.00032.S Superant_c_06_TE AGN feedback and molecular line flux
ratios in infrared luminous dusty
galaxies

Imanishi EA 12-m 6

08:57:58 10:21:15 2013.1.01391.S NGC6357__d_03_7M NGC 6357: A Laboratory for Testing
Modes of Star Formation

Faesi NA 7-m 3

08:41:58 10:33:39 2013.1.00332.S sgrb2_n_b_06_TE Physical and chemical structure of
massive proto-clusters

Schilke EU 12-m 6

06:57:27 08:41:24 2013.1.00332.S sgrb2_n_a_06_TE Physical and chemical structure of
massive proto-clusters

Schilke EU 12-m 6

03:08:46 05:13:18 2013.1.00332.S sgrb2_n_a_06_TE Physical and chemical structure of
massive proto-clusters

Schilke EU 12-m 6

01:24:07 02:49:34 2013.1.01312.S M83_a_03_TE Wide-field imaging of dense gas in the
nearby barred galaxxy M83

Hirota EA 12-m 3

2015-05-14
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:54:22 01:22:03 2013.1.01312.S M83_a_03_TE Wide-field imaging of dense gas in the
nearby barred galaxxy M83

Hirota EA 12-m 3

23:03:08 23:33:14 2013.1.00032.S IRAS_121_a_06_TE AGN feedback and molecular line flux
ratios in infrared luminous dusty
galaxies

Imanishi EA 12-m 6

22:32:59 23:02:44 2013.1.00032.S IRAS_121_c_06_TE AGN feedback and molecular line flux
ratios in infrared luminous dusty
galaxies

Imanishi EA 12-m 6

21:11:40 22:21:49 2012.1.00474.S ngc2110_228_12m_C32
-5

Understanding nuclear streaming:
stellar, atomic and molecular gas
kinematics in the inner 100pc of
nearby active galaxies

Nagar CL 12-m 6

20:19:10 21:03:30 2012.1.00496.S GW_Ori_a_06_12 Calibrating Disk-Based Dynamical
Mass Estimates with Young
Spectroscopic Binaries

Andrews NA 12-m 6



10:34:46 11:41:46 2013.1.01239.S CFHT-NBJ_a_07_TE Probing the z=1.0 Kennicutt-Schmidt
law by combining ALMA and VLT
KMOS observations

Stott EU 12-m 7

10:28:38 11:43:51 2013.1.00212.S N83C_a_06_7M Detailed molecular gas distribution of
an active star forming region within a
low-metallicity environment: CO/CI
observations of N83 in the Small
Magellanic Cloud (SMC)

Onishi EA 7-m 6

09:25:11 10:32:33 2013.1.01239.S CFHT-NBJ_a_07_TE Probing the z=1.0 Kennicutt-Schmidt
law by combining ALMA and VLT
KMOS observations

Stott EU 12-m 7

09:08:37 10:23:29 2012.1.00133.S G0.25+0.02_252GHz_7
m

G0.25+0.02, a molecular cloud
progenitor of an Arches-like cluster:
the puzzle of cold dust, hot gas

Garay CL 7-m 6

08:51:29 09:24:43 2013.1.00032.S Superant_b_07_TE AGN feedback and molecular line flux
ratios in infrared luminous dusty
galaxies

Imanishi EA 12-m 7

06:58:17 08:31:37 2013.1.00812.S G11.92-0_a_07_TE Hiding in the Shadow of Giants: Low
mass cores in massive (proto)clusters

Cyganowski EU 12-m 7

05:56:27 06:57:48 2013.1.01099.S PKS1830-_a_08_TE First interstellar detection of the H2F+
ion and fluorine chemistry in the
z=0.89 molecular absorber toward
PKS1830-211

Kawaguchi EA 12-m 8

05:17:41 06:32:42 2012.1.00133.S G0.25+0.02_252GHz_7
m

G0.25+0.02, a molecular cloud
progenitor of an Arches-like cluster:
the puzzle of cold dust, hot gas

Garay CL 7-m 6

04:21:45 05:56:06 2013.1.00812.S G19.01-0_a_07_TE Hiding in the Shadow of Giants: Low
mass cores in massive (proto)clusters

Cyganowski EU 12-m 7

03:07:11 04:25:35 2013.1.01391.S NGC6357__d_03_7M NGC 6357: A Laboratory for Testing
Modes of Star Formation

Faesi NA 7-m 3

03:06:40 04:20:59 2013.1.00745.S BR1202-0_a_07_TE Assessing the nature of the ISM at
high-z through multiple detections of
fine-structure lines

Nagao EA 12-m 7

01:56:24 03:06:02 2012.1.00422.S TW_Hya_330_12m_C32
-3456

Determination of the TW Hya Disk
Mass

Bergin NA 12-m 7

01:24:49 01:54:16 2013.1.00180.S 4C12.50_a_07_TE Does the CO excitation in an outflow
differ from that in the ambient
medium? Insights from 4C12.50

Dasyra EU 12-m 7

2015-05-13
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:59:06 01:04:50 2012.1.00978.S GISMO-AK03-B7-12m Timing the birth of the red sequence Karim EU 12-m 7

22:04:56 23:26:26 2013.1.00387.S TW_Hya_a_06_TE Testing the Anisotropy of Turbulence
in Protoplanetary Disks

Guilloteau EU 12-m 6

11:26:03 11:59:34 2013.1.00032.S Superant_a_07_TE AGN feedback and molecular line flux
ratios in infrared luminous dusty
galaxies

Imanishi EA 12-m 7

10:27:24 11:24:22 2013.1.00164.S Eyelash_a_06_TE CH+(1-0) absorption: the very first
probe of turbulent dissipation in high-z
galaxies

Falgarone EU 12-m 6

09:27:33 10:24:57 2013.1.00164.S Eyelash_a_06_TE CH+(1-0) absorption: the very first
probe of turbulent dissipation in high-z
galaxies

Falgarone EU 12-m 6

08:27:24 09:27:11 2013.1.00694.S IM_Lup_a_06_TE Mapping Ionization Processes in
Protoplanetary Disks with Chemistry

Cleeves NA 12-m 6

07:20:00 08:25:20 2013.1.00226.S v4046_sg_b_06_TE A survey of deuterium chemistry in
protoplanetary disks

Oberg NA 12-m 6

06:14:39 07:18:52 2013.1.00226.S hd_16329_b_06_TE A survey of deuterium chemistry in
protoplanetary disks

Oberg NA 12-m 6

05:05:47 06:13:51 2013.1.00226.S hd_16329_a_06_TE A survey of deuterium chemistry in
protoplanetary disks

Oberg NA 12-m 6

04:07:31 05:00:46 2013.1.00226.S hd_16329_a_06_TE A survey of deuterium chemistry in
protoplanetary disks

Oberg NA 12-m 6

03:34:34 04:03:26 2012.1.00453.S Arp220_B6_up_2 Spatially resolved wide band
spectroscopy in ULIRG obscured
nuclei

Martin EU 12-m 6

02:48:35 03:17:35 2012.1.00453.S Arp220_B6_up_5 Spatially resolved wide band
spectroscopy in ULIRG obscured

Martin EU 12-m 6



nuclei

01:40:54 02:46:01 2013.1.01161.S M83_a_06_TE From Bars to CMZs and YMCs Sakamoto EA 12-m 6

2015-05-12
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:48:49 00:46:08 2013.1.00164.S NAv1.144_a_06_TE CH+(1-0) absorption: the very first
probe of turbulent dissipation in high-z
galaxies

Falgarone EU 12-m 6

22:53:34 23:47:13 2013.1.00164.S G09v1.40_a_06_TE CH+(1-0) absorption: the very first
probe of turbulent dissipation in high-z
galaxies

Falgarone EU 12-m 6


